EDUCATION, EMPLOYMENT AND WORKPLACE RELATIONS

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2008-09 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome WORKPLACE AUTHORITY
Question No. EWA475 09

Senator Abetz provided in writing.

Question

Budget cuts and impact on staffing and processing of agreements
Where and when were these positions been advertised?
Answer

The Workplace Authority has provided the following response:

No new employees had commenced at 30 June 2008 as a result of the advertising actions
identified below.

Employees have commenced since 1 July 2008 as a result of the Workplace Authority
Collective Agreement coming into operation.



POSITIONS ADVERTISED SINCE 1 JANUARY 2008

Business Unit
Agreement Assessment

Agreement Assessment
Agreement Assessment
Agreement Policy
Agreement Policy
Business Services
Communications

Communications

Contact Centre

Contact Centre
Contact Centre
Contact Centre
Contact Centre
Executive & Support

Human Resources
Human Resources
Human Resources
Human Resources
Human Resources

Knowledge & Info
Services
Knowledge & Info
Services
Knowledge & Info
Services
Knowledge & Info
Services

Position Level

APS 4 several

APS 5 several

APS 6 several

APS 5 several

APS 6 several

EL1

EL1

EL2

_ APS 3 several

APS 4 several

APS 5

APS 6 several

EL1

SES Band 2

APS 4 several

APS 5 several

APS 6 several

EL1 several

EL2 several

APS 3

APS 5

APS 6

EL2

Where

APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
Sydney Morning
Herald, PRIA,

Seek

APS Gazette
Sydney Morning
Herald, PRIA
website, Seek

APS Gazette

Sydney Morning
Herald, Age,
Brisbane Courier,

Western Australian

APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
Canberra Times
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette
APS Gazette

APS Gazette

APS Gazette

APS Gazette

When

5/6/08

22/5/08, 29/5/08, 5/6/08

29/5/08, 5/6/08

29/5/08

5/6/08

1714108

22/5/08
24/5/08

22/5/08
24/5/08

3/4/08, 10/4/08

| 9/4/08, 12/4/08

19/6/08

19/6/08

19/6/08

26/6/08

17/4/08
19/4/08

17/4/08

17/4/08

17/4/08

17/4/08

17/4/08

17/4/08

17/4/08

17/4/08

17/4/08
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