EDUCATION, EMPLOYMENT AND WORKPLACE RELATIONS

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 2008-09 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome WORKPLACE AUTHORITY

Question No. EW475_09

Senator Abetz provided in writing.

Question

Budget cuts and impact on staffing and processing of agreements

Where and when were these positions been advertised?

Answer

The Workplace Authority has provided the following response:

No new employees had commenced at 30 June 2008 as a result of the advertising actions identified below.

Employees have commenced since 1 July 2008 as a result of the Workplace Authority Collective Agreement coming into operation.

POSITIONS ADVERTISED SINCE 1 JANUARY 2008

Business Unit	Position Level	Where	When
Agreement Assessment	APS 4 several	APS Gazette	5/6/08
Agreement Assessment	APS 5 several	APS Gazette	22/5/08, 29/5/08, 5/6/08
Agreement Assessment	APS 6 several	APS Gazette	29/5/08, 5/6/08
Agreement Policy	APS 5 several	APS Gazette	29/5/08
Agreement Policy	APS 6 several	APS Gazette	5/6/08
Business Services	EL1	APS Gazette	17/4/08
Communications	EL1	APS Gazette	22/5/08
		Sydney Morning Herald, PRIA, Seek	24/5/08
Communications	EL2	APS Gazette	22/5/08
		Sydney Morning Herald, PRIA website, Seek	24/5/08
Contact Centre	APS 3 several	APS Gazette	3/4/08, 10/4/08
		Sydney Morning Herald, Age, Brisbane Courier, Western Australian	9/4/08, 12/4/08
Contact Centre	APS 4 several	APS Gazette	19/6/08
Contact Centre	APS 5	APS Gazette	19/6/08
Contact Centre	APS 6 several	APS Gazette	19/6/08
Contact Centre	EL1	APS Gazette	26/6/08
Executive & Support	SES Band 2	APS Gazette	17/4/08
		Canberra Times	19/4/08
Human Resources	APS 4 several	APS Gazette	17/4/08
Human Resources	APS 5 several	APS Gazette	17/4/08
Human Resources	APS 6 several	APS Gazette	17/4/08
Human Resources	EL1 several	APS Gazette	17/4/08
Human Resources	EL2 several	APS Gazette	17/4/08
Knowledge & Info Services	APS 3	APS Gazette	17/4/08
Knowledge & Info Services	APS 5	APS Gazette	17/4/08
Knowledge & Info Services	APS 6	APS Gazette	17/4/08
Knowledge & Info Services	EL2	APS Gazette	17/4/08